LM78Mxx Precision 500 mA regulators
Features
■ Output current to 0.5 A
■ Output voltages of 5; 6; 8; 9; 10; 12; 15; 24 V
■ Thermal overload protection
■ Short circuit protection
■ Output transition SOA protection
■ ± 2 % output voltage tolerance

LM78MXX
2                                                     http://www.hgsemi.com.cn  2018 JUN
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
LM78M05CDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M05 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M06CDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M06 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M08CDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M08 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M09CDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M09 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M10CDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M10 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M12CDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M12 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M15CDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M15 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M24CDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M24 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M05IDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M05 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M06IDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M06 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M08IDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M08 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M09IDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M09 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M10IDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M10 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M12IDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M12 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M15IDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M15 REEL 2000pcs/reel
LM78M24IDT/TR TO252-2L LM78M24 REEL 2000pcs/reel
3 Maximum ratings
Note: Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which damage to the device may occur.
Functional operation under these condition is not implied.
Table 2. Absolute maximum ratings